

Missouri HOSA 2024 Educator Excellence Award

Eligibility:

- The nominee must be a current or former Missouri HOSA Local Chapter Advisor.
- Any candidate may nominate himself/herself. Any current or former HOSA member, student, parent, or administrator may nominate an individual.

Award Criteria:

Award selection criteria include, but are not limited to the nominee's:

- Leadership and communication skills.
- Willingness to become involved and share instructional expertise with students as well as colleagues.
- Positive impact on students, particularly in the promotion of academic excellence and goodness.
- Ability to incorporate new teaching methods, technology, and curriculum in the classroom.
- Ability to integrate HOSA into daily curriculum.
- Commitment to mentoring students and/or colleagues.
- Respect and recognition by peers as someone who goes above and beyond the normal expectations of the position.

Award Selection, Notification & Recognition:

- Award recipients will be selected by an Awards Committee (AC).
- The judging panel will select one applicant to receive this award.
- Nominators will be notified of nominees' award status in early March.
- Award recipients will be recognized at the annual Missouri HOSA State Leadership Conference.

Name of Outstanding Educator:	
School Affiliation:	
Job Title:	
Address (Line 1):	
Address (Line 2):	
Phone:	Email:

Missouri HOSA 2024 Educator Excellence Award

How do you believe the nominee demonstrates outstanding leadership and communication skills (i.e. shares knowledge, mentors, or garners respect with students, parents and colleagues)? Please limit total response to 2,000 characters.
What distinguishes the nominee from others? Please include examples of the positive impact on students. <i>Please limit total response to 2,000 characters.</i>
How has this nominee advanced the mission and vision of Missouri HOSA (locally, state, internationally)? Please limit total response to 2,000 characters.
Is there anything else you would like to share about this outstanding educator? Please limit total response to 2,000 characters.

Missouri HOSA 2024 Educator Excellence Award

Nominator's Name: Nominator's Title or Relation to Nominee:		
	e to attend the Opening General Session of the Missouri HOSA 2024 Opening Session on March 25, 2024.	

PUBLICITY - STANDARD RELEASE FORM

Missouri HOSA photographers and videographers will be taking photos and video throughout the conference or event for use in any manner Missouri HOSA deems appropriate, including, but not limited to, Missouri HOSA publications, use on the Missouri HOSA website, and in connection with Competitive Events. Names will not appear on photos or in videos. By attending the conference of event, permission is granted to make photographs, videotapes, broadcasts, and/or sound recordings, separately or in combination, available for reproduction for educational and promotional purposes by Missouri HOSA. All publications become the property of Missouri HOSA and conference/event attendees relinquish any and all rights to compensation for use.

Note: Nomination forms become the property of the Missouri HOSA and may be shared with the nominee, relevant agencies, and may be used in newsletters, social media, and news outlets.

Please return the completed Missouri HOSA 2024 Educator Excellence Award application by February 15, 2024, to Rachel Fisher via email at Rachel.Fisher@dese.mo.gov.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact Rachel Fisher at 573-751-7965 or Shelly Wehmeyer at 573-751-3407.